H-8A
U 1 to 61⁄8" Nozzle Diameter
U 100 to 1000 Watts
U 120 and 240V
U  Up to 482°C (900°F) Max
Sheath Temperature
U  Up to 399°C (750°F) Max
Barrel Temperature

Construction provides maximum
nozzle coverage in tight spaces.
Ordering Example: MB2J1A1P1, 275 W, 240V heater.
ONe-PieCe MiCA-iNSULATeD
BAND HeATer
Barrel
Dia.
Heater Width
Barrel
Dia.
Heater Width
 To Order
           Dimensions (inch)
        Wt.
 Watts Volts W/in2  Barrel Dia. Heater Width Term. Model No. (lb)
 175 240 30 15⁄16 2 A MBOr2A1A1 0.2
 100 120 32 1 1 A MB1A1A1A1 0.2
 100 240 32 1 1 A MB1A1A1A2 0.2
 150 120 48 1 1 A MB1A1A1A3 0.2
 150 120 32 1 11⁄2 A MB1A1J1A1 0.2
 150 240 32 1 11⁄2 A MB1A1J1A2 0.2
 200 120 42 1 11⁄2 A MB1A1J1A3 0.2
 200 240 42 1 11⁄2 A MB1A1J1A4 0.2
 100 120 41 11⁄4 5⁄8 A MB1eOL1A1 0.3
 150 120 31 11⁄4 11⁄4 A MB1e1e1A1 0.3
 150 240 31 11⁄4 11⁄4 A MB1e1e1A2 0.3
 150 240 19 11⁄4 2 A MB1e2A1A1 0.3
 150 240 35 13⁄8 1 A MB1G1A1A1 0.3
 275 240 42 13⁄8 11⁄2 A MB1G1J1A1 0.3
 300 240 35 13⁄8 2 A MB1G2A1A1 0.3
 150 120 32 11⁄2 1 A MB1J1A1A1 0.3
 150 240 32 11⁄2 1 A MB1J1A1A2 0.3
 200 120 42 11⁄2 1 A MB1J1A1A3 0.3
 200 240 42 11⁄2 1 A MB1J1A1A4 0.3
 225 240 38 11⁄2 11⁄4 A MB1J1e1A1 0.4
 200 120 28 11⁄2 11⁄2 A MB1J1J1A1 0.4
 200 240 28 11⁄2 11⁄2 A MB1J1J1A2 0.4
 250 120 35 11⁄2 11⁄2 A MB1J1J1A3 0.4
 250 240 35 11⁄2 11⁄2 A MB1J1J1A4 0.4
 275 240 39 11⁄2 11⁄2 A MB1J1J1A6 0.4
 275 120 39 11⁄2 11⁄2 P MB1J1J1P1 0.4
 275 240 39 11⁄2 11⁄2 P MB1J1J1P2 0.4
 300 240 32 11⁄2 2 A MB1J2A1P1 0.4
 200 240 31 15⁄8 11⁄4 A MB1L1e1A1 0.4
 200 240 36 13⁄4 1 A MB1N1A1A1 0.4
 200 120 24 13⁄4 11⁄2 A MB1N1J1A1 0.4
 200 240 24 13⁄4 11⁄2 A MB1N1J1A2 0.4
 250 120 30 13⁄4 11⁄2 A MB1N1J1A3 0.4
 250 240 30 13⁄4 11⁄2 A MB1N1J1A4 0.4
 250 240 30 13⁄4 11⁄2 P MB1N1J1P1 0.4
 275 240 33 13⁄4 11⁄2 A MB1N1J1A5 0.4
 300 120 36 13⁄4 11⁄2 A MB1N1J1A6 0.4
 300 240 36 13⁄4 11⁄2 A MB1N1J1A7 0.4
 300 240 36 13⁄4 11⁄2 P MB1N1J1P2 0.4
 200 240 34 17⁄8 1 A MB1Q1A1A1 0.4
 200 120 32 2 1 A MB2A1A1A1 0.5
 200 240 32 2 1 A MB2A1A1A2 0.5
 250 240 27 2 11⁄2 P MB2A1J1P1 0.5
 300 240 32 2 11⁄2 P MB2A1J1P2 0.5
 200 120 30 21⁄8 1 A MB2C1A1A1 0.5
 275 240 41 21⁄8 1 A MB2C1A1A2 0.5
 350 240 35 21⁄8 11⁄2 P MB2C1J1P1 0.5
 250 120 35 21⁄4 1 P MB2e1A1P1 0.5
 250 240 35 21⁄4 1 P MB2e1A1P2 0.5
 200 240 19 21⁄4 11⁄2 P MB2e1J1P1 0.5
 375 240 35 21⁄4 11⁄2 P MB2e1J1P2 0.5
 525 240 37 21⁄4 2 P MB2e2A1P1 0.5
 200 240 27 23⁄8 1 P MB2G1A1P1 0.5
 275 240 35 21⁄2 1 P MB2J1A1P1 0.6
 300 240 25 21⁄2 11⁄2 P MB2J1J1P1 0.6
 350 120 30 21⁄2 11⁄2 P MB2J1J1P2 0.6
 350 240 30 21⁄2 11⁄2 P MB2J1J1P3 0.6
 450 240 29 21⁄2 2 P MB2J2A1P1 0.6